

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC 191792866 VER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

4.27.01

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 032027:2010

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
	cs: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tcom Communications, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name: INPHI Corporation Street Address: 2393 Townsgate Road, Suite 101 Westlake Village, California 91361
Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: February 26, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ No.(s)
**	B. Registration No.(s)
76/216,131 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1
document should be mailed: Rochelle D. Alpert Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: 032027.2010 8. Deposit account number: 02-3950
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. 6 1	21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
1	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 23, 2001 Date

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "INPHI CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3315425 8100

010097267

Warriet Smith Windson Francisco of Secret

AUTHENTICATION: 0994768

DATE: 02-28-01

TRADEMARK 10/60/40 REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0348

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of TCom Communications, Inc., (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is INPHI Corporation."

3. The amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed and attested to on February 26, 2001.

TCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Attest:

Elizabeth T. Hall

Sccretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/27/2001 010097267 - 3315425

COLUBIVETHIZZET+4.01(4WSR01(.DOC)

#\09\01 HAMBIART BEGIN CCO